3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSLR\ECSAETR\;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599 -1 A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 2res0z | KH | SX
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T3-004888 loMaR2013 | KH | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2151139-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151139-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151139-4 : : : § | - | 1| - | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - i . 1 i 2??22??1 EggygivtiﬁggééDM““Ml gjg
2151139-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151139-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— —— w w AT LT SETET R ¥
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151139-4 - - - T T w w 225793 |SPRING. CONPRESSION 16
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - - R I - ’ - »
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 - | 1 1 1 1 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
] ) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
5 clollone . NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTCH PLATE : : : : : : : JNL - [ U [ T [ 1 [T [ T 2119083-1 [RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL [242
N 2151139-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - mS L N N I O O I [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- T 51511397 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - i - - - - - - 2 2 ] - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
= - - - -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
N - - -] - 2063440 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
“ - -] | - | - 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
= APPLICATOR DATA T 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 108
3 CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
4 WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
1 INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] 0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
JAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - -] -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
= 408-10389 L] - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
% - - -] - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
= TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i} C IREFIREFI - i} SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
A TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1.5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE - -] | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Sl RN A R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
204 80 mm [ 165- 189 IN] % A3 - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
- - - - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL (A)114-18040 )
APPLICATION B T R A 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18020 - - - - -] | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2121212 2168078- | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL Nl - | 3] - ]3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 929989- | (A) 1-1418497-0 (A) 828904 (A) 828904 - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 929989-4 (B) 9299671 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 - - -] -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 929989-1 (B) 929967-1 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 - | 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(A) 929989-8 (B) 9299067-8 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 _ B _ _ 1 1 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
(A) 1-929989-0 (B) 1-929967-0 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 s 21 41 414 5168400 SHCS  LOW HEAD RoHS M4 X 17 5
(B) 929974-4 (A) 1703013-1 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 T w w w w 018030- 1 NUT’ Ty REG éoHs M3 55
B 820 s | (h TT0n0T T 8T 628420 BRI [ [ U] eTi242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
(B) 929974-9 (A) 1703013-8 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 ~ W W W W 690703-¢ SPACER, TONKER 20
(B) 1-929974-4 (h) 17030491 (B) 828920 (h) 828904 - i I f 21?222291 EEES gi& HEREAEEES X 6.0 jg
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT 'WCRIMP HEIGHT 9 - - - - - ’
STZE F=0| [ INCH REFERENCE SETTING : - | - | - | 1| 2019653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED alll
T o oo o — - | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ : - - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
0 75mm? [ 36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5
o T 0 05 00 00 - - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
' ‘ ‘ ‘ : - - | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 1 1 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Iﬂllﬂ Zﬁk P - | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ~ | ! ! ! ! 119085 | (A HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 31
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - | | 2119092- 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | |- 1752356°7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL >
RSBy SR BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: -2l 2121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 - | | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 - - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-5 | | | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-6 - | W W W W 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. T w w w w 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 5
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. - | | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 37 & 242. s WARN I NG B i i i i 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 10O ~ ] ! ! ! ! c1199533- 1 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED | 19
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY LARGES T WIRE S1/Z8 SETTING. Usk Or SETTINGS : 1 l l l l ?;gigg; égégig ggﬁégESSION S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING AN I I R I 3068854 1STOP SHEAR ]
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | W W W W 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1 - | 1 1 1 1 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ANEE w w w w w 3386971 VIl COMBINATION 080 S
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N - | | | | | 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, S L N O A B 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE N | | | | | 3-2119784-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T — T T79957-7  TAPPLICATOR SHIN PACK 560 AN | | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER. CRIMPER >
2\ WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR Sl L 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 2572 NP Rttt ) 1-406400-6 JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM [TEM
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT N AN PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M A Rl e PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 130CT2011 o
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. eaminaL pn | rerp | INSULATION Bidb 'S EoMTACH B8 ot MR K _HUANG C§f7)7/1§? TE Connectivity
INSULATION RANGLE QU%TED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL P TTI ¢3RTW%AX M 130CT20TH — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
INSULATION RANGE IS 1.2-2.1mm. . Jmm . 4mm DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 130CT2011 [NAME
FEED ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. 929974 | 14.5mm | B3 dmm MAX o [ CRU7 Ocean Side Feed
929967 | 14.5mm | @3 dnm MAX /& T L /&\ P$ ( J <j \/ { F% ES I <i> Pﬁ bRle E ropeT e Applicator
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 1703013 | 12.5mm | @1.2-2 1mm e = CTTRIs T -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALLFICATION. 1218497 | 12 5mm | B 3. 4mm VAX o STWOVWO on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i% TRS 10 008 BRI RS
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 1703049 | 12.5mm | 1. 2-2. 1mm (Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES £ -
A 100779 (C=2151139 -
ﬁ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

IMENSTONIG AND TOI ERANCING PFR ASME Y14, 5M-2009

!

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER

NOT

INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

REF ]

©

.85
[0.073]
A REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

(B

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

~——38.00£0.05
[0.315£0.001]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

N\

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

— 40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

1 ZATION DWKN.HUANG 130CT2011 (:5:::) )[Z/[Zgéggj TE Connec*ivi%y
CH§ ‘] 130CT2011 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 130CT201 1 |NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- ‘
0 L = Applicator
@g 2 PLC +0.13 ’ -
3 PLC 10 013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5} 139

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 - 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 1 2063440-1
i 2-2151139-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151139-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
= SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 i 8 21511394 - - - - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251
3 MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - B A l i ;;;22221 gi?hithééiigEDMﬁle gig
. 2-2151139-? B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151139-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w w w w 793 SPRIME)COWWESSﬂW SAE
Z SMART APPLICATOR | c161326- 1 i S-clollso-d i j j 0 |0 | 0 | T | 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
N MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - - T
. 5 51511395 q “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
] LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 Lﬁx I 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
i 2-2151139-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
= 7-2151139-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 2 | - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
= - - - | - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e - - - | - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
B - - | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
3 APPLICATOR DATA - - | - | - 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 198
A CRIMP S17E TYPE - - -2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
A WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10389 L] - L ] 8-21084-1 [O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 152
- - - | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 4] 4| o4 2168400-5 |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1.5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE B L L B 12%22220 éi;“i\ém 2??&% AE?E!B%DSF m
- | | | | -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il : :
L 504 80 e 1m0 I— géNSULATIOZQQIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
: oL mn - : - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TN 0 IR ’ ’ - | - [ -7 -1 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- - | - | - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERVINAL TERVINAL el el - - |REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
(A) 929989 | (A) 1-1418497-0 (h) 828904 (h) 828904 i I R R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
(A) 929989-4 (B) 9299671 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 o L R R R R c119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 929989-7 (B) 929967-7 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 - | - W W 21197401 TAG, IDENTTFICATION o/
(A) 929989-8 (B) 929967-8 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 - 2 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
(A) 1-929989-0 (B) 1-929967-0 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 - | | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(B) 929974-1 (B) 1-929967-4 (B) 828920 (B) 828920 N - [ 313133 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
(B) 929974-4 (A) 1703013-1 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(B) 929974-7 (A) 1703013-2 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(B) 929974-8 (A) 1703013-4 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 - - - 1 1 1338685- ] PAWL. FEED 56
(B) 929974-9 (A) 1703013-8 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 ﬂéﬁ N R B B 5 168083-8  ISCR_ SKT HD CAP RolS M4 ¥ 16 53
) LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HETGHT BEEEEEEE 811242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SIZE F mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING _ 1 1 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
1.00mm? 1 454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 3.7 - - - w ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 75mm? 1 .364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5 - - - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 50mm?2 .27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.5 - | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
E!!ﬂ Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl - | | | | 21196441 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY "0 1 1 1 [ 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -2l 2 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT vt gt 1-1320908-0 [OPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 | ! ! ! 4908889 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-5 - w | | | 1320928-6  [STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-6 _ | 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L N A A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. *WARN I NG - w w w w 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242, ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - l l l l éwgiigg; égéﬁig’ ggiéEESSION lg
N LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ! :
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
ry BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R R 5
X@gﬁngMgﬁg EguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOl ING . - w w w w 8707 "LOATING SHEAR FRONT 5
Zﬁl | | | | | 13386931 ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | | | 3-240641-8 |SPACER I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | W W W 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
Aﬁl - | | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - -
T I ON AL TNEORATION N\l 1 | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, N | | | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE TEW
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -7 -2 -25)-22(-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N F O R M A T I O N * THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELEC RONICS CORPORATION DWN 1 SOCTEO 1 1
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL . S B L5 e CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVIS 1ON, CRoAN!ZATION K HUANG @TE TE Connectivity
INSULATION RANGLE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL TERMINAL PN | FEED IN%%@EON I 130CT20TT E— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
gEEBLQEBSQTﬁéHEE i§E¢§E§UERggWWHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS 929989 | 12.5mm | 3. 4mm MAX A oTHERWISE SpECIFIED: [ T TI0CTZOTT [ 0 Side Feed
‘ 929974 T4 5mm | B3 dmm MAX P A C I F I C \/ E R S I O N il Dele TR Cequ”p i‘c Qioree
AN APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 929967 | 14.5mn | @3 4mn MAX 2Pl 2013 : ]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. 1703013 | 12.5mm | @$1.2-2. 1mm | N h<>WT7‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}jgg 2.013 APPLICATION SPEC — —
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 1418497 | 12.5mm | @3 4mm MAX (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
Z{EL 1703049 | 12.5mm | @$1.2-2.1mm MATERIAL s Nt - A 100779 (C=2151139 -
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N N Customer Accessible Production wamg SCALE 1‘2 SHEET 3 0F4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

1.85 —

[0.073]
|
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

mREF
]
G B

_;_l-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR R [ T30CT20T] ST ey
CHSK ‘1 130CT2011 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 130CT2011 [name :
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 RE s Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +£0.13 - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc £0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}}39
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




